Dear Sir-Your proposition of December 12, 1003. to furnish all labor and mate-

rial as per plans and specifications drawn by the Architects for concreting area and 

under walls, drain pipes, bends, back filling, cement, plastering and bell traps for 
the sum of eight hundred and forty-five dollars ($845) is accepted and you arc hereby 
notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

MORGUE. 
Description of Unknown Man from One Hundred and Fourteenth Street, East 

River-Age, about thirty-seven years;

[...]

set consisting of four retort cotter bars, scrt ws and four malleable iron lids, with two 
retorts, and the necessary clay and ground brick. fire brick and tiles, including mason 
labor to erect the work and clean out the hydraulic main, all for the sum of two hundred 
and forty-eight dollars ($248), is accepted. and you are hereby notified to proceed with 
the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly. 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
Department of Public Charities. Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 

New York, December 23, 1903. 
Messrs.

[...]

required to make certain alterations on the plumbing in the building known as the annex 
to the Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwell's Island. according to the specifications, and to 
the entire satisfaction of the Commisioner of Public Charities, for the sum of nine 
hundred and thirty-nine dollars ($939), is accepted, and you are hereby notified to 
proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly. 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
Department of Public Charities, Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street. 

New York, December 28, 1903. 
THE TRAITEL MARBLE COMPANY, Southwest Corner One Hundred and Seventh

[...]

Gentlemen-Your proposition of December 24, 1903, for furnishing and setting 

marble tablet in the wall of the central portion of the Metropolitan Hospital, Black-
well's Island, and for resetting old tablet "Blanco P," to he used and the letters to be 
blackened but not filled flush, for the sum of two hundred and twenty--six dollars 
($226), is accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

MORGUE. 
New York, December 23, 1903. 

Description of unknown woman from J. Hood Wright Hospital-Age, about go years ;